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BSN Program: September 2022 

 

 

BSN Program 2022 Cohort Term 1 
 

NURS 300, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical & Professional Foundations for Nursing Practice 
 

REQUIRED: 

• Kozier, B., Erb, G., Berman, A., Snyder, S., Frandsen, G., Buck, M., Ferguson, L., Yiu, L.& 
Stamler, L. (2018). Fundamentals of Canadian Nursing: Concepts, Process, and Practice (Fourth 
Canadian Edition, 4/E). Toronto: Pearson. ISBN: 9780134647074 

 

NURS 310, 2 credits (2-0-0), Basic Principles of Pharmacology for Nursing Practice 
 

REQUIRED: 

• Lilley, L. L., Collins, S. R., Snyder, J. S., & Swart, B. (2017). Pharmacology for Canadian 
HealthCare Practice. (3rd ed.). Elsevier: Canada. ISBN: 9781927406687 

 
E-book ISBN: 9781927406694 

 
• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 

9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

 
 

NURS 321, 2 credits (0-4-0) Foundational Skills & Competencies for Clinical Practice (FSCP I) 

REQUIRED: 
 

• Kozier, B., Erb, G., Berman, A., Snyder, S., Frandsen, G., Buck, M., Ferguson, L., Yiu,L.,& 
Stamler, L. (2018). Fundamentals of Canadian Nursing: Concepts, Process, and Practice (Fourth 
Canadian Edition, 4/E). Toronto: Pearson. 

• Anderson, R. (2018). Clinical Procedures for Safer Patient Care Thompson Rivers University edition. Free 
BCCampus Open Textbooks at open.bccampus.ca 
https://pressbooks.bccampus.ca/clinicalproceduresforsaferpatientcaretrubscn/ 

 
• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 

9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

 

Virtual Simulation: 
Shadow Health® Digital Clinical Experiences for Health Assessment 
SafeMedicate – Online Drug Dosage Calculations by Authentic World Ltd. 
Please see syllabus for information on purchasing virtual simulation materials. 
 

 
NURS 330, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Adults/Older Adults and their Families 

 
REQUIRED: 

 

• Lewis, S.L., Heitkemper, M.M., Dirksen, S.R., O’Brien, P.G., & Bucher, L. (2019). Medical-surgical 

https://pressbooks.bccampus.ca/clinicalproceduresforsaferpatientcaretrubscn/
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Nursing in Canada: Assessment and Management of Clinical Problems (4th edition). Toronto, ON: 
Elsevier. (Includes Supplemental Online Resources). ISBN: 9781771720489 

 
E-book ISBN: 9781771720502 

 
NURS 352, 3 credits (3-0-0), Relational and Ethical Nursing Practice 

 
REQUIRED: 

• Doane, G. & Varcoe, C. (2020). How to nurse: Relational inquiry in action (2nd edition). Wolters Kluwer. ISBN: 
9781975158637 

E-book ISBN: 9781975166120 
 
NURS 360, 4 credits (0-0-12), Nursing Practice with Adults/Older Adults and Their Families 

 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 
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BSN Program 2022 Cohort Term 2 
 

NURS 350, 3 credits (3-0-0), Critical Inquiry and Research in Health Care Practice 

REQUIRED: 

• Polit, D. F. & Tatano Beck, C. (2017). Essentials of Nursing Research: Appraising Evidence for Nursing Practice (9th 
Edition). Lippincott Williams & Wilkins. ISBN: 9781496351296 
 

NURS 322, 1 credit (0-2-0), Foundational Skills and Competencies for Nursing Practice ll (FSCP II) 
 

REQUIRED: 
 

• Kozier, B., Erb, G., Berman, A., Snyder, S., Frandsen, G., Buck, M., Ferguson, L., Yiu,L.,& Stamler, L. (2018). 
Fundamentals of Canadian Nursing: Concepts, Process, and Practice (Fourth Canadian Edition, 4/E). Toronto: Pearson. 
 

• Anderson, R. (2018). Clinical Procedures for Safer Patient Care Thompson Rivers University edition. Free 
BC Campus Open Textbooks at open.bccampus.ca 
https://pressbooks.bccampus.ca/clinicalproceduresforsaferpatientcaretrubscn/ 

 
• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 

9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

Virtual Simulation: 
Shadow Health® Digital Clinical Experiences for Health Assessment 
SafeMedicate – Online Drug Dosage Calculations by Authentic World Ltd. 

    Please see syllabus for information on purchasing virtual simulation materials. 
 

NURS 331, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Adults/Older Adults Experiencing Acute Health 
Challenges and Their Families 

REQUIRED: 
 

• Lewis, S.L., Heitkemper, M.M., Dirksen, S.R., O’Brien, P.G., & Bucher, L. (2019). Medical-surgical Nursing in Canada: 
Assessment and Management of Clinical Problems (4th edition). Toronto, ON: Elsevier. (Includes Supplemental Online 
Resources). ISBN: 9781771720489 
 

• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 
9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

 
NURS 353, 2 credits (2-0-0), Promoting the Health of Indigenous Peoples 

 
 No textbook required, please refer to the course syllabus for the list of selected required and recommended readings 

 
 
NURS 361, 7 credits (0-0-21), Nursing Practice with Adults, Older Adults Experiencing Acute Health Challenges and Their 
Families 
 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 
 

https://pressbooks.bccampus.ca/clinicalproceduresforsaferpatientcaretrubscn/
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BSN Program 2022 Cohort Term 3 

 
NURS 323, 1 credit (0-2-0), Foundational Skills & Competencies for Clinical Practice III (FSCP III) 

 
• Kozier, B., Erb, G., Berman, A., Snyder, S., Frandsen, G., Buck, M., Ferguson, L., Yiu, L.,& Stamler, L. (2018). 

Fundamentals of Canadian Nursing: Concepts, Process, and Practice (Fourth Canadian Edition, 4/E). Toronto: Pearson.  
 

• Reese Doyle, G. & McCutcheon, JA. (2015). Clinical Procedures for Safer Patient Care. Free BCCampus Open 
Textbooks at open.bccampus.ca https://opentextbc.ca/clinicalskills/ 

 
• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 

9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

 

Virtual Simulation: 
Shadow Health® Digital Clinical Experiences for Health Assessment 
SafeMedicate – Online Drug Dosage Calculations by Authentic World Ltd. 

Please see syllabus for information on purchasing virtual simulation materials. 
 

NURS 351, 3 credits (3-0-0), Leadership, Policy, and Informatics 
 

• Yoder-Wise, P.S., Grant, L.G., and Waddell, J. (2020). Leading and Managing in Canadian Nursing (2ndCanadian Edition). 
Toronto, ON: Elsevier, Canada. ISBN: 9781771721677 e-book ISBN: 9781771721745 

 
 

Group 1 Set A: 
 
NURS 345, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Childbearing Individuals and their Families 

To be determined. 

 
 

NURS 346, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Infants, Children, Youth and their Families 

To be determined. 

 
 

NURS 365, 3 credits, Nursing Practice with Childbearing Individuals and Families 
 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 

 
 

NURS 366, 3 credits, Nursing Practice with Infants, Children, Youth and their Families: Practicum 
 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 

https://opentextbc.ca/clinicalskills/
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Group 2 – Set B: 
 
NURS 301, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Primary Health Care 

 
No textbook required, please refer to the course syllabus for the list of selected required and recommended readings 

 
 

NURS 303, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: People Living with Mental Health Challenges and 
Their Families 

 
• Austin, W., Kunyk, D., Peternelj-Taylor, C., & Boyd, MA. (2018). Psychiatric and Mental Health Nursing for Canadian 

Practice. 4th Edition, Philadelphia: Lippincott,Williams & Wilkins ISBN: 9781496384874 
 
NURS 362, 3 credits (0-0-9), Nursing Practice in Primary Health Care Contexts 
 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 

 
 

NURS 363, 3 credits (0-0-9), Nursing Practice with Individuals living with Mental Health Challenges and Their Families 
 

Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 
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BSN Program 2022 Cohort Term 4 
 

NURS 354, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspective in Nursing: Complexities in Senior’s Care 
 

No textbook required, please refer to the course syllabus for the list of selected required and recommended readings 
 

NURS 401, 2 credit (0-4-0), Foundational Skills & Competencies for Clinical Practice IV (FSCP IV) 
 

• Kozier, B., Erb, G., Berman, A., Snyder, S., Frandsen, G., Buck, M., Ferguson, L., Yiu, L.,& Stamler, L. (2018). 
Fundamentals of Canadian Nursing: Concepts, Process, and Practice (Fourth Canadian Edition, 4/E). Toronto: 
Pearson. ISBN: 9780134192703  
 

• Reese Doyle, G. & McCutcheon, JA. (2015). Clinical Procedures for Safer Patient Care. Free BC Campus Open 
Textbooks at open.bccampus.ca https://opentextbc.ca/clinicalskills/ 
 

• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 
9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

 

Virtual Simulation: 
Shadow Health® Digital Clinical Experiences for Health Assessment 
SafeMedicate – Online Drug Dosage Calculations by Authentic World Ltd. 

Please see syllabus for information on purchasing virtual simulation materials. 
 

Group 1 – Set B: 
 
NURS 301, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Primary Health Care 
 
No textbook required, please refer to the course syllabus for the list of selected required and recommended readings 
 

NURS 303, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: People Living with Mental Health Challenges 
andTheir Families 
 
• Austin, W., Kunyk, D., Peternelj-Taylor, C., & Boyd, MA. (2018). Psychiatric and Mental Health Nursing forCanadian 

Practice. 4th Edition, Philadelphia: Lippincott,Williams & Wilkins ISBN: 9781496384874 
 

NURS 362, 3 credits (0-0-9), Nursing Practice in Primary Health Care Contexts 
 

Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 
 
 

NURS 363, 3 credits (0-0-9), Nursing Practice with Individuals living with Mental Health Challenges and Their Families 
 

Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 
 
 

Group 2 – Set A: 
 
NURS 345, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Childbearing Individuals and their Families 
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To be determined. 
 
 

NURS 346, 3 credits (3-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Infants, Children, Youth and their Families 

To be determined. 
 
 

NURS 365, 3 credits, Nursing Practice with Childbearing Individuals and Families 
 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 
 

 
NURS 366, 3 credits, Nursing Practice with Infants, Children, Youth and their Families: Practicum 
 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 
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BSN Program 2022 Cohort Term 5 
 
 

NURS 344, 2 credits (1-0-3), Critical Inquiry and Leadership Synthesis 
 

No textbook required, please refer to the course syllabus for the list of selected required and recommended readings 
 

NURS 430, 2 credits (2-0-0), Theoretical Perspectives in Nursing: Special topics in complex and urgent health 
challenges across settings/populations 

 
• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 

9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

 
NURS 402, 1 credit (0-4-0), Foundational Skills & Competencies for Clinical Practice V (FSCP V) 

 
REQUIRED: 

• Kozier, B., Erb, G., Berman, A., Snyder, S., Frandsen, G., Buck, M., Ferguson, L., Yiu, L.,& 
Stamler, L. (2018). Fundamentals of Canadian Nursing: Concepts, Process, and Practice (Fourth 
Canadian Edition, 4/E). Toronto: Pearson. ISBN: 9780134192703 

 
• Reese Doyle, G. & McCutcheon, JA. (2015). Clinical Procedures for Safer Patient Care. Free BC 

CampusOpen Textbooks at open.bccampus.ca https://opentextbc.ca/clinicalskills/ 
 

• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 
9781719646420. 
 
E-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

Virtual Simulation 
Shadow Health® Digital Clinical Experiences for Health Assessment/Mental Health 
SafeMedicate – Online Drug Dosage Calculations by Authentic World Ltd. 

Please see syllabus for information on purchasing virtual simulation materials. 

 
NURS 427 10 credits, (1-0-24) Consolidated Practice Experience 
 
Practice Course will draw on textbooks, resources, and class material from all courses (across the program). 

https://opentextbc.ca/clinicalskills/
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List of Required Textbooks Used Throughout the Program 
 

This list represents textbooks that are required for at least one BSN Course, but may also be required or recommended for other 
courses throughout the BSN program. 

 
• American Psychological Association (2020). Publication Manual of the 

American Psychological Association. (7th ed). [APA Style Manual] 

• Doane, G. & Varcoe, C. (2020). How to nurse: Relational inquiry in action (2nd Edition).Wolters Kluwer. ISBN: 
9781975158637 

• Lilley, L. L., Collins, S. R., Snyder, J. S., & Swart, B. (2017). Pharmacology for Canadian health care practice. 
(3rd ed.). Elsevier: Canada. ISBN: 9781927406687 

 
• Austin, W., Kunyk, D., Peternelj-Taylor, C., & Boyd, MA. (2018). Psychiatric and Mental Health Nursing for 

Canadian Practice. 4th Edition, Philadelphia: Lippincott, Williams & Wilkins. ISBN:9781496384874 
 

• Kozier, B., Erb, G., Berman, A., Snyder, S., Frandsen, G., Buck, M., Ferguson, L., Yiu, L. & Stamler, L. (2018). 
Fundamentals of Canadian Nursing: Concepts, Process, and Practice (Fourth Canadian Edition, 4/E). Toronto: Pearson. 
ISBN: 9780134192703 

 
• Lewis, S.L., Heitkemper, M.M., Dirksen, S.R., O’Brien, P.G., & Bucher, L. (2018). Medical- surgical 

Nursing in Canada: Assessment and Management of Clinical Problems (4th edition). Toronto, ON: 
Elsevier. (Includes Supplemental Online Resources). ISBN: 9781771720489 

• Reese Doyle, G. & McCutcheon, JA. (2015). Clinical Procedures for Safer Patient Care. Free BC 
Campus Open Textbooks at open.bccampus.cahttps://opentextbc.ca/clinicalskills/ 

• Yoder-Wise, P.S., Grant, L.G., and Waddell, J. (2020). Leading and Managing in Canadian 
Nursing (2ndCanadian Edition). Toronto, ON: Elsevier, Canada. ISBN: 9781771721677 e-book 
ISBN: 9781771721745 

• Anderson, R. (2018). Clinical Procedures for Safer Patient Care Thompson Rivers University edition. Free 
BCCampus Open Textbooks at open.bccampus.ca 
https://pressbooks.bccampus.ca/clinicalproceduresforsaferpatientcaretrubscn/ 

 
• Polit, D. F. & Tatano Beck, C. (2017). Essentials of Nursing Research: Appraising Evidence for Nursing Practice (9th 

Edition). Lippincott Williams & Wilkins. ISBN: 9781496351296 
 
• H. Vallerand and C. Sanoski, F.A. (2020). Davis Drug Guide for Nurses, 17th Edition: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: ISBN: 

9781719646420 e-book ISBN: 9781719648141 

 

https://opentextbc.ca/clinicalskills/
https://pressbooks.bccampus.ca/clinicalproceduresforsaferpatientcaretrubscn/
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